## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		12/05/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Security Alarm Financing Enterprises, L.P	
Street Address:	2440 Camino Ramon	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2505890	s	
Registration Number:	2432599	SAFE	
Registration Number:	2757962	SECURITY ALARM FINANCING ENTERPRISES	
Registration Number:	2386889	S SAFE	
Registration Number:	2939036	S SAFE	
Registration Number:	2852346	SAFE FINANCIAL	
Registration Number:	3116559	SAFE SECURITY	
Registration Number:	3109607	SAFE SERVICE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0063

2505890

TCH \$215 00

Address Line 2: 601 Lexing	Kirkland & Ellis LLP 601 Lexington Avenue New York, NEW YORK 10022			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38486-95			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith			
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//			
Date:	12/11/2012			
Total Attachments: 3 source=SAFE Release of Trademark Security Interest (GE) 2005 signed#page1.tif source=SAFE Release of Trademark Security Interest (GE) 2005 signed#page2.tif source=SAFE Release of Trademark Security Interest (GE) 2005 signed#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0064

## **NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 5, 2012 ("Effective Date") by General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) ("Agent").

**WHEREAS,** Security Alarm Financing Enterprises, L.P. ("<u>Grantor</u>"), Agent and the Lenders entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated Subordinated Credit Agreement dated as of September 20, 2005 (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantor and Agent entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated September 20, 2005 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") for the purpose of recording a security interest on the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those items set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2005, at Reel 003204, Frame 0059; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0065 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Katherine Reichle Branch Duly Authorized Signatory

## SCHEDULE I

# Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
LIGHTHOUSE DESIGN	75/867527	2505890	12/9/1999	11/13/2001
S SAFE (STYLIZED)	75/517139	2386889	7/10/1998	9/19/2000
SAFE	75/517045	2432599	7/10/1998	3/6/2001
SAFE & DESIGN	76/170348	2939036	11/22/2000	4/12/2005
SAFE FINANCIAL	76/170214	2852346	11/22/2000	6/15/2004
SAFE SECURITY	78/591366	3116559	3/21/2005	7/18/2006
SAFE SERVICE	76/241616	3109607	4/16/2001	7/27/2006
SECURITY ALARM FINANCING ENTERPRISES	76/211920	2757962	2/15/2001	9/2/2003

# Trademark Licenses

Name of Agreement

Date of Agreement

**Parties** 

None

December 30, 1999

Security Alarm

Financing Enterprises, Inc. (Assignor/Licensor)

Security Alarm Financing

Enterprises, L.P.

(Assignee/Licensee)

-3-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0067